systems per lot provides the regulatory framework for new residential developments utilizing 
septic tanks for wastewater disposal:  

Sec. 28-99. - Restrictions as to number of systems per lot. 

a. In residential developments where a central water supply system is utilized, a maximum 

of one individual sewage disposal system per twenty-one thousand five hundred 
(21,500) square foot lot is allowed.  

b. In residential developments where individual wells are utilized, a maximum of one 
individual sewage disposal system per each one (1) acre lot is allowed.  

c. In planned development projects on a central water supply, the minimum lot size 
requirements per individual sewage disposal may be modified provided the overall 
density of the project does not exceed one (1) septic tank per twenty-one thousand five 
hundred (21,500) square feet and is subject to approval by the county planning and 
zoning commission.  

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN REVIEW: 

Future Land Use Element 

Strategy 1.04A(3): The Residential Category accommodates residential growth 
clustered in and around urbanized areas and those areas that